

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27296/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2008 in WP No. 8763/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

I.A.KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be taken on board, on mentioning.

Having regard to the order passed on 12th April, 2010, this
matter appeared both in the month of August and also in October,
but it could not be taken up and now it is being shown as listed
on 25th February, 2011. In view of the order passed on 12 th
April, 2010, let this matter be pre-poned and be listed for final
disposal on 14th December, 2010.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginer Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master