

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27296/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/08/2008  
in WP No. 8763/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

I.A.KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional  
documents and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/07/2014

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. K. Kaul, ASG  
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Ms. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. Arif Sikandar Mir, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General brings to our notice the  
fact that the petitioner retired on 30th April, 2012 as Chi  
ef  
Movement Inspector from Jabalpur Division, West Central Railway  
while Respondent No. 4 namely R.K. Soni retired on 30.11.2011 as  
Chief Movement Inspector from Jabalpur Division, West Centr  
al  
Railway.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner who

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.07.14

would like to verify the facts, the matter is adjourned.

10:38:39 IST

Reason:

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER